

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27325/2012

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHI RAM

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8419/2013  
SLP(C) No. 14335/2013  
SLP(C) No. 14622/2013  
SLP(C) No. 15437/2013  
SLP(C) No. 15438/2013  
SLP(C) No. 15440/2013  
SLP(C) No. 15441/2013  
SLP(C) No. 15442/2013  
SLP(C) No. 15443/2013  
SLP(C) No. 15445/2013  
SLP(C) No. 15639/2013  
SLP(C) No. 15834/2013  
SLP(C) No. 15835/2013  
SLP(C) No. 18548/2013  
SLP(C) No. 18828/2013  
SLP(C) No. 18829/2013  
SLP(C) No. 18830/2013  
SLP(C) No. 21552/2013  
SLP(C) No. 22771/2013  
SLP(C) No. 22772/2013  
SLP(C) No. 18240/2014

(With interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 23/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv.  
Ms.Nidhi Jaswal,adv.  
Ms.Meghna Rohatgi,adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr.S.S.Shamshery,adv.

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2014.07.25

For Respondent(s)

17:03:15 IST

Reason:

Mr. Abhishek Gupta ,Adv.  
Mr.Mohit Nain,adv.  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram ,Adv.

....2

Mr.Atul Jha,adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv.  
  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania ,Adv.  
  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.15438/2013

Ld.counsel for the respondent seeks and is given six weeks time to file the counter affidavit. List again on 25.09.2014.

SLP(C) No.15440/2013

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that service is complete as against the sole respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready.

SLP(C) No.15441/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.1 & 3.. He shall do the needful within a period of two weeks. The served respondent Nos. 2 & 4 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of six weeks, in case they intend to do so.

List again on 25.09.2014.

SLP(C) No.15639/2013

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that service is complete as against the respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB