

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8419/2013

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

OM PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

W I T H

SLP(C) No. 14335/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14622/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15437/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15438/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15441/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15442/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15443/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15445/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15834/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15835/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18548/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18828/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18829/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18830/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21552/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22771/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22772/2013  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 18240/2014  
(With Office Report)

Date : 25/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamshery,Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Anvita Cowashis,Adv.  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8419/2013

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules, if and when the connected ones get ready for listing.

SLP(C) No. 14335/2013

The Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is given four weeks' time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 15441/2013

Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2 and 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. These respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they intend to do so.

List again on 12.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar