

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2014
CC No(s). 17193/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/09/2013
in DBCSA No. 752/2013,30/09/2013 in SBCWP No. 2806/2011 passed by
the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANESH SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C).....of 2014 (CC No. 17525/2014)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 07/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List along with SLP(C) No.18046 of 2012.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER